authorization from the City.  

Payment will be made at the rates set forth in the attached fee schedule for all time charged to 
the project.   

In no event shall the total fee charged for the scope of work set forth in Appendix One exceed 
the total budget of $107,000 (One hundred and Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), without 
specific, written advance authorization from the City. 

Payments shall be made monthly by the City, based on itemized invoices from the Consultant 
which list actual costs and expenses. The monthly statements shall contain the following affidavit signed